File No: 105--2019300 (KLK)

A.P.N.: 004-132-17

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Mr. and Mrs. Samuel L. Spencer

P.O. Box 591 Alamo, NV 89001

R.P.T.T.: \$117.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Maxine H. Poulsen, an unmarried woman

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

Samuel L. Spencer and Necar L. Spencer, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot Twenty (20) of Alamo South Subdivision, Tract No. 1, Unit No. 1, as shown by map thereof on file in Book A-1 of Plats, Page 124, in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

A.P.N. 204-132-17 Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - File No.: 105--2019300 (KLK)

continued

STATE OF NV

: 55.

COUNTY OF Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by

Maxine H. Poulsen.

Notary Public

(My commission expires:

**NOTARY PUBLIC** County of Clark-State of Nevada DENISE BARBER No. 99-50858-1 My Appointment Expires Jan. 8, 2003

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

800x 165 PAGE 239

1847

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

( )
\ \
\ \
FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Document/Instrument # \\847
Book 165 Page: 238.239
Date of Recording: July 12, 2003
Notes:
\$85,500.00 90,000.00
(_\$
\$ <del>85,500.0</del> 0 90,000.00
\$111.15 /17.00
%
evant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided of documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided comption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for
dana'i
Capacity:
Capacity:
BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED) Print Name: SAMUEL L. SPENCER
Address: Po, Box 391
City: Alamo A
State:
l if not seller or buyer)
File Number: 1052019300 KLK/DB
State: NIV
State: NV Zip: 89103